## UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD. Administrative Building, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar Lucknow-226010

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

## Invitationto Global Tender KNAG-06: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Rescue Vehicle for Kanpur and Agra Metro Depots of Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Limited.

1. General:

Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. invites global tender from eligible applicants from all countries and all areas, for the scope "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Rescue Vehicle for Kanpur and Agra Metro Depots".

Description of Work	KNAG-06: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Rescue Vehicle for Kanpur and Agra Metro Depots.
Quantity	02 Nos.
Cost of Tender Document	21,000/- (inclusive of all Taxes) (In the form of Demand Draft in favour of "U.P. Metro Rail Corporation Ltd" issued by schedule commercial bank based in India, payable at Lucknow.)
Earnest Money/ Tender Guarantee	INR 85,735/-
Tender documents on sale from	05.05.2020
Last date & time of submission of bids	22.06.2020 up to 1500hrs
Date & Time of opening of bids	22.06.2020 up to 1530hrs

2. Key Details:

- 3. Eligibility Criteria for the above equipments can be referred in the Tender Document-KNAG-06.
- 4. Sale of Tender Document:
- 4.1 Non-transferable Bid Document containing description of the items required as also the other terms & conditions are available on payment of non-refundable fee of INR 21,000(Rupees Twenty One Thousand Only) (Inclusive of all taxes) in the form of a crossed Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque drawn on a scheduled commercial Bank based in India, in favour of 'U.P Metro Rail Corporation Limited', payable at Lucknow, from the office of:

Chief Electrical Engineer (Rolling Stock) U.P Metro Rail Corporation Limited Administrative Building, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP)-226010, India

- 4.2 The sale of document will be closed at 17.00 hrs. on previous day to the day of submission of Bids.
- 4.3 Non-transferable Bid Document can also be obtained by post on written request by the bidder on his letterhead duly paying the cost of Bid Document as mentioned above. Tender document can also be downloaded from UPMRC's website <u>www.upmetrorail.com</u>, in which case the cost of the tender document, in the form as mentioned above, may be submitted in a separate envelope along with the bid.
- 4.4 Addendum/corrigendum, if any, will not be published in the newspaper and the same will be uploaded on UPMRC's website mentioned above.
- 5. Tenders shall be submitted to the office of Dy. COS/UPMRC at the address given above not later than mentioned date and time.
- 6. Please note carefully the requirements for submitting tenders, and the date and time for submittal. Late and delayed tenders will not be accepted.
- 7. Offers shall be valid for a period of 180 days from the last date of submission of Tenders, and shall be accompanied by Earnest Money/Tender Guarantee as described in Paragraph 6 of the "Instruction to Tenderer".

Chief Electrical Engineer (Rolling Stock) On behalf of U.P. Metro Rail Corporation Limited Administrative Building, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow (UP)-226010, India